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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:   707               Close Date:  Thursday, June 30, 2016          Close Time:  3:00 PM   
 
RFP Name:      Group Life and Long Term Disability Insurance Coverage     
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone No. E-mail address 

Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to List 

 
#1 
 
 

 
The Standard 
1001 SW Fifth Ave #1350 
Portland, OR 97204 

 
David Knox 
(971) 321-7833 
 

 
rfppdx@standard.com 
dknox@standard.com 

 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#2 
 
 

 
UNUM 
 

 
Jennifer Bjorkland 
(503) 221-2246 

 
JABjorkland@unum.com 

 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#3 
 
 

 
Hartford 

 
Gary Keating 
(303) 379-3347 

 
gary.keating@thehartford.com 

 
 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#4 
 
 

 
CIGNA 

 
Kurt Kemp 
(503) 423-9470 

 
kurt.kemp@cigna.com 

 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#5 
 
 

 
MetLife 

 
John Panosh 
(503) 765-3953 

 
jpanosh@metlife.com 

portlandsbc@metlife.com 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#6 
 
 

 
LifeMap  
(Regence Life and Health) 

 
Jeff Schmidt 
(503) 409-6959 

 
jeffrey.schmidt@lifemapco.com 

or_rlh_rfp@regence.com 
 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#7 
 
 

 
Prudential 
 
 

 
Matt Bode, Sales Executive  
206-669-7468  
206-621-7370  

 
Matthew.bode@prudential.com 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#8 
 

 
Sun Life 

 
Russ Wildenberg 
(503) 360-4504 

 
pacificnorthwest.rfp@sunlife.com 

 

 
June 1, 2016 

 
#9 

 
Aetna 

 
Eric Amador 
(206) 701-8064 
(425) 233-5986 (cell) 

 
amadore@aetna.com 

 

 
June 1, 2016 
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